

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

May 17, 1985

Ms. Rosemary Hoffer City Clerk-Treasurer City Hall Orr, Minnesota 55771

Docket Number A-4204

Ordinance Number 85-1

City of Orr

Dear Ms. Hoffer:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: St. Louis County Auditor
Leiding Township Clerk
Gary Pagliaccetti, Attorney at Law
Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUL 3 1 1985

Joan anderem Hrowe Secretary of State

#36151

City of Orr

on Beautiful Pelican Lake

ORR, MINNESOTA 55771

May 28, 1985

TELEPHONE (218) 757-3288

To Whom It May Concern:

Ordinance Number 85-1 City of Orr

Enclosed is an ordinance that has been passed by the City Council of the City of Orr, $\mathbb{N}n$., extending the corporate limits of Orr on the southerly edge of the City.

The Minnesota Municipal Board has approved this annexation as of 5-17-85, and we are now filing same with your office, as required by law.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Rosemary Hoffer, Clerk/Treasurer

City of Orr

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY

OF ORR TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND

ABUTTING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the territory described below is not presently within the corporate limits of any incorporated city; and

WHEREAS, this territory abuts upon the corporate limits of the city at the southern boundary thereof and is deemed to be urban or suburban in character; and

WHEREAS, this territory is owned in fee by the city;
The City Council of Orr ordains:

Section 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Orr are hereby extended to include the unplatted property described as follows now owned by the city:

Government Lot Three (3), Section Twelve (12), Township Sixty-Four (64) North, Range Twenty (20) West, consisting of 23.75 acres;

and

Southeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter (SE\(\frac{1}{4}\) of NE\(\frac{1}{4}\), except southerly 720 feet lying west of Highway Number 53, Section Twelve (12), Township Sixty-Four (64) North, Range Twenty (20) West, consisting of 25.9 acres.

This annexation also includes any existing or abutting right-of-ways, easements, etc.

Section 2. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of the county in which the property is located, the Town Clerk of the affected township and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Section 3. Effective date of annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2 and is final on the date the ordinance is approved by the Board.

Adopted by the City of Orr, Minnesota, January 14, , 1985.

Dated at Orr, Minnesota this 5th day of March, 1985

Best Rohnem

Attest:

City Clerk y Hoffer

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUL 3 1 1985

Jean anderem thouse Secretary of State

#36151

436151 0.D